

Date: January 24, 2025

VCL/SE/94/2024-25

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 516072 Through: BSE Listing Centre To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol: VISHNU Through: NEAPS

Subject: Corrigendum in the notes to accounts forming part of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to our submission dated January 24, 2025 for Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024. Please read point no 4 of notes as "The wholly owned subsidiary company Vishnu South Africa (Pty) Limited (VSA) has entered into definitive agreements to acquire 100% shareholding of Bonmerci Investments 103 (Pty) Limited ("Bonmerci") from Volclay South Africa (Pty) Limited along with acquisition of chrome processing plant and associated mining and infrastructure assets from Volclay Trading (Pty) Limited on November 8, 2024" instead of existing.

Kindly take the same on record and disseminate on your website.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Vishnu Chemicals Limited

Vibha Shinde Company Secretary & Compliance Officer